Event No

U b WN B

Event No

Time
Saturday 3rd Sept
8.00am - 5.10pm
8.00 am
10.45 am

1.30pm
1.50pm
2.05pm
2.20pm
2.30pm
2.40pm
2.55pm
3.10pm

3.40pm
4.10pm
4.40pm
4.55pm
5.10pm
5.25pm
5.40pm

6.30 pm

7.00pm
7.10pm
8.10pm
8.55pm
9.10pm
9.20pm

Time

Sunday 4th Sept
7.30am - 12.10pm
7.30am

8.00am

8.40am

9.05am

9.30am

10.00am
10.30am
10.55am
11.25am
11.40am
11.55am
12.10pm

Oceania Artistic Timings - Sept 2016

Event

Training - Session A

Country Training — New Zealand

Country Training — Australia / United Kingdom
Official Event Training - Session A

Masters Dance Couples - compulsory (4)
Cadet Solo Dance - Compulsory (1 - 6)

Cadet Solo Dance - Compulsory (7 - 12)

Junior Solo Dance - Compulsory (5)

Senior Solo Dance - Compulsory (4)

Masters Solo Dance Compulsory (1 - 4)
Masters Solo Dance compulsory (5 - 8)

Junior Freeskating short Programme (1)
Youth Freeskating short Programme (5)

Cadet Freeskating short programme (

Cadet Freeskating short programme (
Mini Precision (1 team)

Quartets - Team 1

Quartets - Team 2

Advanced Masters Solo Dance compulsory (6)
Finish Training

1-6)
7-12)

Opening Ceremony

Competition Starts 7.00 pm

Junior Freeskating short programme
Cadet Freeskating short programme
Masters Couples Dance compulsory
Quartets

Mini Precision

Presentations

Event

7.00 am Doors Open

Official Training - Session B

Cadet Figures (10)

Youth Figures (9)

Junior Figures (1)

Masters Ladies and Mens Figures (12)
Advanced Masters Figures (5)

Cadet Freeskating long programme (1 - 6)
Cadet Freeskating long programme (7 - 12)
Senior Solo Dance - Style Dance (4)

Junior Solo Dance - Style Dance (5)

Youth Solo Dance - Compulsory (1-6)
Youth Solo Dance - Compulsory (7-12)
Junior Ladies Freeskating long programme (1)
Finish Training

165 mins
165 mins

20 mins
15 mins
15 mins
10 mins
10 mins
15 mins
15 mins
30 mins

30 mins
30 mins
15 mins
15 mins
15 mins
15 mins

10 mins
60 mins
45 mins
15 mins
10 mins

30 mins
40 mins

25 mins
25 mins
30 mins
30 mins
25 mins
30 mins
15 mins
15 mins
15 mins



~

10

11
12
13

14
15

Event No

16
17

18
19
20

21

12.15pm
12.30pm
12.50pm
2.20pm
2.40pm
4.05pm
5.05pm

6.45pm
7.15pm
8.35pm
8.45pm
9.05pm
9.30pm
10.00pm

Time
Monday 5th Sept

8.00am
9.10am
10.10am

10.30am - 12.45pm
10.30am
10.55am
11.15am
11.45am
12.15pm
12.45pm

12.45pm
2.30pm
3.05pm
4.15pm
4.35pm
5.20pm

Competitions Starts 12.15 pm
Senior Solo Dance - Compulsory
Junior Solo Dance - Compulsory
Cadet Solo Dance compulsory
Break

Youth Solo Dance - Compulsory
Masters Solo Dance - Compulsory
Finish

Doors Open 6.30 pm

Competition starts 6.45pm

Youth Freeskating short programme
Cadet Freeskating long programme
Junior Freeskating long programme
Presentations/Break

Senior Solo Dance - Style Dance
Junior Solo Dance - Style Dance
Finish

Event

7.30 am Doors Open
Competition Starts 8.00 am
Masters Mens Figures

Advanced Masters Ladies Figures
Presentations

Official Training - Session C
Junior Solo Freedance (5)
Senior Solo Freedance (4)

Youth Freeskating long programme (5)

Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6)
Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12)
Finish Training

Competitions Starts 12.45 pm
Cadet Figures

Junior Figures

Masters Ladies Figures
Presentations & Break

Advanced Masters Solo Dance Compulsory

Finish

15 mins
20 mins
95 mins
20 mins
85 mins
60 mins

30 mins
80 mins
10 mins
20 mins
25 mins
30 mins

70 mins
60 mins

25 mins
20 mins
30 mins
30 mins
30 mins

105 mins
35 mins
70 mins
20 mins
45 mins



22
23

24

25

Event No

26

27
28
29

7.00pm
7.35pm
8.45pm
8.55pm
9.25pm
9.50pm

Time
Tuesday 6th Sept

8.30am
10.10am

10.30 am
10.30am
10.50am
11.10am
11.40am
12.10 am
12.40pm

1.00pm
1.55pm
2.25pm

Doors Open 6.30pm

Competition Starts 7.00 pm

Youth Freeskating long programme
Youth Solo Dance Freedance
Officials Break

Junior Solo Dance Freedance
Senior Solo Dance Freedance
Presentations

Event
8.00 am Doors Open
Competition Starts 8.30 am
Youth Figures
Presentations

Official Training - Session D
Masters CSD (1 - 4)

Masters CSD (5 - 8)

Advanced Masters CSD (6)

Cadet Solo Dance Freedance (1-6)
Cadet Solo Dance Freedance (7-12)
Finish Training

Competitions Starts 1.00 pm
Masters CSD

Advanced Masters CSD
Cadet Solo Dance Freedance
Presentations

35 mins
70 mins
10 mins
30 mins
25 mins

100 mins

20 mins
20 mins
30 mins
30 mins
30 mins

55 mins
30 mins
80 mins






