Oceania Artistic Timings - Sept 2016

Event No	Time	Event		
	Saturday 3rd Sept			
	8.00am - 5.10pm	Training - Session A		
	8.00 am	Country Training – New Zealand	165 mins	
10.45 am		Country Training – Australia / United Kingdom	165 mins	
		Official Event Training - Session A		
	1.30pm	Masters Dance Couples - compulsory (4)	20 mins	
	1.50pm	Cadet Solo Dance - Compulsory (1 - 6)	15 mins	
	2.05pm	Cadet Solo Dance - Compulsory (7 - 12)	15 mins	
	2.20pm	Junior Solo Dance - Compulsory (5)	10 mins	
	2.30pm	Senior Solo Dance - Compulsory (4)	10 mins	
	2.40pm	Masters Solo Dance Compulsory (1 - 4)	15 mins	
	2.55pm	Masters Solo Dance compulsory (5 - 8)	15 mins	
	3.10pm	Junior Freeskating short Programme (1)	30 mins	
		Youth Freeskating short Programme (5)		
	3.40pm	Cadet Freeskating short programme (1-6)	30 mins	
	4.10pm	Cadet Freeskating short programme (7-12)	30 mins	
	4.40pm	Mini Precision (1 team)	15 mins	
	4.55pm	Quartets - Team 1	15 mins	
	5.10pm	Quartets - Team 2	15 mins	
	5.25pm	Advanced Masters Solo Dance compulsory (6)	15 mins	
	5.40pm	Finish Training		
	6.30 pm	Opening Ceremony		
	·	Competition Starts 7.00 pm		
1	7.00pm	Junior Freeskating short programme	10 mins	
2	7.10pm	Cadet Freeskating short programme	60 mins	
3	8.10pm	Masters Couples Dance compulsory	45 mins	
4	8.55pm	Quartets	15 mins	
5	9.10pm	Mini Precision	10 mins	
	9.20pm	Presentations		
Event No	Time	Event		
	Sunday 4th Sept	7.00 am Doors Open		
	7.30am - 12.10pm	Official Training - Session B		
	7.30am	Cadet Figures (10)	30 mins	
	8.00am	Youth Figures (9)	40 mins	
		Junior Figures (1)		
	8.40am	Masters Ladies and Mens Figures (12)	25 mins	
	9.05am	Advanced Masters Figures (5)	25 mins	
	9.30am	Cadet Freeskating long programme (1 - 6)	30 mins	
	10.00am	Cadet Freeskating long programme (7 - 12)	30 mins	
	10.30am	Senior Solo Dance - Style Dance (4)	25 mins	
	10.55am	Junior Solo Dance - Style Dance (5)	30 mins	
	11.25am	Youth Solo Dance - Compulsory (1-6)	15 mins	
	11.40am	Youth Solo Dance - Compulsory (7-12)	15 mins	
	11.55am	Junior Ladies Freeskating long programme (1)	15 mins	
	12.10pm	Finish Training	10 111113	
	12.10hiii	rinion training		

		Competitions Starts 12.15 pm	
6	12.15pm	Senior Solo Dance - Compulsory	15 mins
7	12.30pm	Junior Solo Dance - Compulsory	20 mins
8	12.50pm	Cadet Solo Dance compulsory	95 mins
Ü	2.20pm	Break	20 mins
9	2.40pm	Youth Solo Dance - Compulsory	85 mins
10	4.05pm	Masters Solo Dance - Compulsory	60 mins
10	5.05pm	Finish	00 1111113
	э. оор		
		Doors Open 6.30 pm	
		Competition starts 6.45pm	
11	6.45pm	Youth Freeskating short programme	30 mins
12	7.15pm	Cadet Freeskating long programme	80 mins
13	8.35pm	Junior Freeskating long programme	10 mins
8.45pm		Presentations/Break	20 mins
14	9.05pm	Senior Solo Dance - Style Dance	25 mins
15	9.30pm	Junior Solo Dance - Style Dance	30 mins
	10.00pm	Finish	
Event No	Time	Event	
	Monday 5th Sept	7.30 am Doors Open	
		Competition Starts 8.00 am	
		Competition Starts 6.00 am	
16	8.00am	Masters Mens Figures	70 mins
16 17	8.00am 9.10am		70 mins 60 mins
		Masters Mens Figures	
	9.10am 10.10am	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations	
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C	60 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5)	60 mins 25 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4)	60 mins 25 mins 20 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5)	60 mins 25 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6)	60 mins 25 mins 20 mins 30 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12)	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6)	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12)	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12)	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins
	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm 12.45pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12) Finish Training Competitions Starts 12.45 pm Cadet Figures	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins
17 18 19	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm 12.45pm 12.45pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12) Finish Training Competitions Starts 12.45 pm Cadet Figures Junior Figures	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins
17	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm 12.45pm 12.45pm 2.30pm 3.05pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12) Finish Training Competitions Starts 12.45 pm Cadet Figures Junior Figures Masters Ladies Figures	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 70 mins
18 19 20	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm 12.45pm 12.45pm 2.30pm 3.05pm 4.15pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12) Finish Training Competitions Starts 12.45 pm Cadet Figures Junior Figures Masters Ladies Figures Presentations & Break	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 70 mins 20 mins
17 18 19	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm 12.45pm 12.45pm 2.30pm 3.05pm 4.15pm 4.35pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12) Finish Training Competitions Starts 12.45 pm Cadet Figures Junior Figures Masters Ladies Figures Presentations & Break Advanced Masters Solo Dance Compulsory	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 70 mins
18 19 20	9.10am 10.10am 10.30am - 12.45pm 10.30am 10.55am 11.15am 11.45am 12.15pm 12.45pm 12.45pm 2.30pm 3.05pm 4.15pm	Masters Mens Figures Advanced Masters Ladies Figures Presentations Official Training - Session C Junior Solo Freedance (5) Senior Solo Freedance (4) Youth Freeskating long programme (5) Youth Solo Freedance (1 - 6) Youth Solo Freedance (7 - 12) Finish Training Competitions Starts 12.45 pm Cadet Figures Junior Figures Masters Ladies Figures Presentations & Break	25 mins 20 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 30 mins 70 mins 20 mins

Doors Open 6.30nm

		Doors Open 6.30pm	
		Competition Starts 7.00 pm	
22	7.00pm	Youth Freeskating long programme	35 mins
23	7.35pm	Youth Solo Dance Freedance	70 mins
	8.45pm	Officials Break	10 mins
24	8.55pm	Junior Solo Dance Freedance	30 mins
25	9.25pm	Senior Solo Dance Freedance	25 mins
	9.50pm	Presentations	
Event No	Time	Event	
	Tuesday 6th Sept	8.00 am Doors Open	
		Competition Starts 8.30 am	
26 8.30am		Youth Figures	100 mins
	10.10am	Presentations	
	10.30 am	Official Training - Session D	
	10.30am	Masters CSD (1 - 4)	20 mins
	10.50am	Masters CSD (5 - 8)	20 mins
11.10am 11.40am 12.10 am 12.40pm		Advanced Masters CSD (6)	30 mins
		Cadet Solo Dance Freedance (1-6)	30 mins
		Cadet Solo Dance Freedance (7-12)	30 mins
		Finish Training	
		Competitions Starts 1.00 pm	
27	1.00pm	Masters CSD	55 mins
28	1.55pm	Advanced Masters CSD	30 mins

Cadet Solo Dance Freedance

Presentations

80 mins

2.25pm

29